503256343 04/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3302961 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATT SCHMIDT	10/01/2014
LOGAN WHITE	10/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLIANCE PARTNERS, LLC
Street Address:	122 INTERPARK BLVD
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78216

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14242219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)978-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 210-978-7700 Email: emyers@jw.com

Correspondent Name: JACKSON WALKER LLP

Address Line 1: 112 E. PECAN Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-137003.9UTICM137003.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL D. CHAPMAN

SIGNATURE: /DANIEL D. CHAPMAN/

DATE SIGNED: 04/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=099999#page1.tif source=099999#page2.tif

PATENT 503256343 REEL: 035363 FRAME: 0984

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Matt Schmidt and Logan White, (ASSIGNOR), as inventor or as co-inventor of the invention entitled FLUIDS CONCENTRATION CUP ASSEMBLY WITH HOURGLASS SHAPE, for which we filed a patent application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2014, assigned Serial No. 14/242,219;

WHEREAS, ALLIANCE PARTNERS LLC, a Texas limited liability company, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same inventions and the said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said United States application and all utility applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 035363 FRAME: 0985 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this ______day of October, 2014.

Emad Hassouneh
Jan C Milette
Logan White
Matt Schmidt

STATE OF OHIO :
county of : Cuylogo
On this St day of October, personally before me came
Natt Schmidt , known to me known to be the persons described
and who signed the assignment and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed same.
NOTARY HUBLIC J. ZAL
My commission expires <u>No expiration date</u>

MARISA J. ZINK
Attorney at Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My commission has no expiration date.
Section 147.03 O.R.C.

4341333v2